## ORDINANCE No. 398

## ORDINANCE CORRECTING AND AMENDING SEWER ASSESSMENTS LEVIED BY CITY ORDINANCE No. 395

WHEREAS, the Common Council for the City of Canby, Oregon, did on the 5th day of November, 1956, pass on final reading and adopt Ordinance No. 395 thereby levying assessments on certain parcels of real property within said city and as more particularly described therein and for the reasons and purposes as therein shown,

WHEREAS, the City Recorder for said city did review and examine the calculations of the assessments as levied by said ordinance and did determine that certain errors in assessment calculations were made, some of which have been corrected by Ordinance No. 396 and some of which said errors have not yet been corrected but which should be corrected, and

WHEREAS, the City Recorder has heretofore recommended to the Common Council for the City of Canby, that a further amendment to said assessing Ordinance No. 395 be made for the purpose of correcting additional errors therein and subsequently discovered since the adoption of Ordinance No. 396, now therefore,

THE CITY OF CANBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section One: That the assessment roll as set forth in Ordinance No. 395, be and the same is hereby amended in the following particulars:

المراجع للمستوالة

One - (f): First Church of the Nazarene; LOTS

1 and 2, BLOCK 1, LEE'S ADDITION; 10,000 square feet . . \$336.50

Section Two: That the City Recorder cause to be corrected forthwith upon the final passage and adoption of this ordinance, the assessment roll as contained in Ordinance No. 395 and also correct to conform with the foregoing provisions of this ordinance, the docket of city liens as pertains to said assessments and thereafter notify each of the property owners concerned of the corrected assessment and as provided by Section 13 of Ordinance No. 393.

<u>Section Three:</u> All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.

Section Four: It being deemed by the Common Council for the City of Canby, Oregon, that an emergency exists, this ordinance shall go into effect immediately upon its final passage by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed on its first reading at a regular meeting of the Council for the City of Canby, Oregon, held on the 21st day of January, 1957. Ordered posted in three (3) public and conspicuous places in the City of Canby, Oregon, for two (2) full calendar weeks as provided by City Charter and to come up for final reading and action at a regular meeting of said Council to be held on the 18th day of February, 1957, at 8:00 o'clock p. m., Oregon Standard Time, in the Canby City Hall.

ATTEST:

City Recorder

V

Doucha E Dedwan

Passed on final reading this 18th day of February, 1957, by the following vote:

YEAS

NAYS

O

Submitted to the Mayor this 18th day of February, 1957. Approved by the Mayor this 18th day of February, 1957.

Berka E Dedwan
Mayor

ATTEST:

City Becorder